

## Home and Community-Based Alternatives (HCBA) Waiver and Assisted Living Waiver (ALW) Integration Amendment

## Stakeholder Workgroup Member Statement of Interest (SOI)

To be considered by DHCS for participation in the HCBA and ALW Integration Stakeholder Workgroup, please complete and return an HCBA and ALW Integration Stakeholder Workgroup Statement of Interest (SOI) to: <a href="https://docs.py.ncb/hCBAHcBA+ALW">HCBAHcBA+ALW</a> Integration Workgroup SOI" in the Subject line, no later than 5:00 p.m., August 11, 2022.

Please mail the SOI to DHCS at:

Department of Health Care Services Integrated Systems of Care Division P.O. Box 997437, MS 4502 Sacramento, CA 95899-7437 Attn: HCBS Policy Section

Please include the following information in your SOI:

- 1. Full Name
- 2. Title
- 3. Organization
- 4. Phone Number
- 5. E-mail Address
- 6. Confirm your commitment to attend all five HCBA+ALW Integration Stakeholder Workgroup meetings between September 2022 and February 2023
- 7. Indicate which of the following stakeholder group(s) you represent (all that apply):

-Waiver Participant -Advocate
-Waiver HCBS Provider -Association

-ALW Participant -State Department Partners

-HCBA Waiver Agency -Managed Care Plan

8. Please provide a brief description of your experience with a Medi-Cal HCBS waiver, and/or similar community-based program, and describe what you hope to contribute by participating as a member of the HCBA+ALW Integration Stakeholder Workgroup.

Additional information about the 2022 HCBA Waiver Renewal is available on DHCS' website at: <a href="https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/ltc/Pages/Home-%26-Community-Based-Alternatives-Waiver-and-Assisted-Living-Waiver-Integration-Amendment.aspx">https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/ltc/Pages/Home-%26-Community-Based-Alternatives-Waiver-and-Assisted-Living-Waiver-Integration-Amendment.aspx</a>

If you have any questions about the HCBA and ALW Integration Stakeholder Workgroup, or the SOI, please send them to DHCS by email, to: <a href="https://example.com/HCBAlternatives@dhcs.ca.gov">HCBAlternatives@dhcs.ca.gov</a>; or call (833) 388-4551.